506450986 01/14/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6497757

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MELANIE K. TORY	01/04/2021
VIDYA RAGHAVAN SETLUR	01/04/2021
ALEX DJALALI	01/14/2021

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TABLEAU SOFTWARE, LLC
Street Address:	1621 N. 34TH STREET
City:	SEATTLE
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98103

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16575354

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (650)843-4001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 650-843-4000

Email: kari.aguiar@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: MORGAN LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP

Address Line 1: 1400 PAGE MILL ROAD

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	061127-5156-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID V. SANKER
SIGNATURE:	/David V. Sanker/
DATE SIGNED:	01/14/2021

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=061127-5156-US\_Assignment\_exe#page1.tif

PATENT 506450986 REEL: 054927 FRAME: 0245

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Unite AND EXP	LUR, citizen of United States of America, d States of America, residing in Athens, Go SYSTEMS FOR INFERRING INTEN	citizen of Canada, residing in Palo Alto, California, Vid residing in Portola Valley, California, and Alex DJALA corgia; ASSIGNORS, are the inventors of the invention in T AND UTILIZING CONTEXT FOR NATURAL I UALIZATIONS IN A DATA VISUALIZATION In inited States	ALI, citizen of n METHODS LANGUAGE
П w	which is executed on even date herew	vith	
	which is identified by Morgan, Lewis & Bo		
$\overline{\boxtimes}$ w	which was filed on September 18, 2019, Ap	plication No. <u>16/575,354</u>	
	which claims priority on U.S. Provisional Pa		
	We hereby authorize and request our attorned arenthesis (Application number umber of said application when known.	ey, <u>David V. Sanker</u> , of Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP, filed the filing date an	to insert here in d application
Seatt	WHEREAS, <b>TABLEAU SOFTWARE, I</b> le, Washington 98103, is desirous of obtain the said application:	LC, ASSIGNEE, having a place of business at 1621 Ning our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the	J. 34th Street, said invention
ASSI set ov to and thered all re Unite limita count for the applied Indus applied paten	ther good and valuable consideration, the in GNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred ever, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successor dunder the said invention, and the said Upor, and any substitute applications therefore issues and extensions thereof; the said Upor, and any substitute applications thereof; and uportion, all applications for patents, utility money or countries foreign to the United States as same the priority rights derived from saluation (s), if any, under the Patent Laws of trial Property, or any other international cation is filed, as may be applicable; and a	at for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.0 receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledge and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assigns, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title a united States application and all divisions, renewals and an all Patents of the United States which may be granted States provisional patent application(s), if any, on all applications for industrial property protection, includels, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said in s, together with the right to file such applications and the id United States application and said United States prover the United States, the International Convention for the agreement or the domestic laws of the country in will forms of industrial property protection, including, with a designs which may be granted for said invention in a tensions, renewals and reissues thereof;	d, we, the said on, transfer and and interest in, continuations ed thereon and which the said uding, without evention in any right to claim visional patent. Protection of nich any such out limitation,
evide	<ul> <li>of any country or countries for nee or forms of industrial property protection</li> </ul>	test the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the breign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue part on on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said in accordance with the terms of this instrument.	itents or other
and tl	AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have not executed, and will not executed.	be that we have full right to convey the entire interest he cute, any agreement in conflict herewith.	rein assigned,
succe proce oaths to ob	AND WE HEREBY further covenant sssors, legal representatives and assigns, are seding, sign all lawful papers, execute all dia, and generally do everything possible to aitain and enforce proper protection for said	and agree that we will communicate to the said All any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testif ivisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, mad the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representative invention in all countries.	SSIGNEE, its y in any legal lke all rightful es and assigns,
signa		unto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite	our respective
Date	Jan 4, 2021	Malania (a) (ban 4, 2022, 19:08 (C.))	L.S.
Date		Melanie K. TORY	_L.s.
Date	Jan 4, 2021	Vidya R. Setlur. Vidya R. Raghavan SETLUR	_L.S.
		, m, a mgaaraa oo moon	
Date	Jan 14, 2021	Alex Djalali	_L.S.
		Alex DJALALI	

PATENT REEL: 054927 FRAME: 0246

RECORDED: 01/14/2021